Subject Code
| Year
510
520
530
540
550
Il Year
610
620
630
640
650

611
621
631
641
651

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

> UNIVERSITY

154

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019
M.Sc. Applied Psychology - (Course Code : 154)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

ADVANCED GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGICAL STATISTICS & RESEARCH METHODS

ADVANCED SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY

LIFE SPAN PSYCHOLOGY

EXPERIMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICAL-I
OPTIONAL - A

THEORIES OF PERSONALITY
PSYCHOPATHOLOGY

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY
PSYCHOTHERAPEUTICS

EXPERIMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICAL - 11
OPTIONAL - B

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

INDUSTRIAL PSYCHOLOGY
ORGANIZATIONAL COUNSELLING
EXPERIMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY PRACTICAL -1l

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Saturday 4th January 2020
Monday 6th January 2020

Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Sunday 5th January 2020
Tuesday 7th January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
I Year
110
120
130
140
Il Year
210
220
230
240

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&5 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 018
M.Sc. Mathematics - (Course Code : 018 / Lateral entry - 618)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

ALGEBRA
REAL ANALYSIS

DIFFERENTIAL GEOMETRY AND DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS
ANALYTICAL MECHANICS AND TENSOR ANALYSIS

COMPLEX ANALYSIS
SET TOPOLOGY AND FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS

GRAPH THEORY

Subject Name

MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019

Sunday 29th December 2019

Tuesday 31st December 2019

Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code

| Year
110
120
130
140
150
160

Il Year
210
220
230
240
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

= UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER -2019

019

M.Sc. Physics - (Course Code : 019/ Lateral entry - 619)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

MATHEMATICAL PHYSICS & NUMERICAL METHODS
MOLECULAR PHYSICS & SPECTROSCOPY
ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY AND MODERN OPTICS
DIGITAL ELECTRONICS & MICROPROCESSORS
PRACTICAL -1

PRACTICAL -1l

WAVE MECHANICS AND QUANTUM MECHANICS

SOLID STATE PHYSICS AND MATERIAL SCIENCE
NUCLEAR PHYSICS

MICROCONTROLLER AND DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING
PRACTICAL - 11l

PRACTICAL - IV

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120
130
140
150
160
Il Year
210
220
230
240
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&= UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 020
M.Sc. Chemistry - (Course Code : 020/Lateral entry — 620 )

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY -1

INORGANIC CHEMISTRY -1

PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY -1

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL - |
INORGANIC CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL -1
PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL -1

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY - 11

INORGANIC CHMISTRY -1l

PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY - Il

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL -1l
INORGANIC CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL - Il
PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL -1l

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120
130
140
150
160
Il Year
210
220
230
240
241
242
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&5 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 02]_
M.Sc. Zoology - (Course Code : 021/ Lateral entry - 621)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
Subject Name

ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETICS

DEVELOPMENTAL BIOLOGY

BIO-CHEMISTRY, BIO-PHYSICS AND BIO-STATISTICS

PRACTICAL -1
PRACTICAL - 11

BIOTECHNOLOGY
IMMUNOLOGY

ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY AND TOXICOLOGY

ENTOMOLOGY

FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE
ENDOCRINOLOGY
PRACTICAL - 11l

PRACTICAL - IV

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI = UNIVERSITY 022
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019
M.Sc. Botany - (Course Code : 022/ Lateral entry — 622)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Code Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
| Year

110 PHYCOLOGY, MYCOLOGY AND BRYOLOGY Thursday 26th December 2019
120 MICROBIOLOGY, PLANT PATHOLOGY AND BIOLOGICAL

TECHNIQUES Saturday 28th December 2019
130 PTERIDOLOGY, GYMNOSPERMS AND PALEOBOTANY Monday 30th December 2019
140 ANGIOSPERM, ANATOMY, EMBRYOLOGY, TISSUE CULTURE,

DEVELOPMENTAL BOTANY AND APPLIED BOTANY Thursday 2nd January 2020
150 PRACTICAL-I
160 PRACTICAL-I

Il Year

210 TAXONOMY OF ANGIOSPERMS, ECONOMIC BOTANY,

ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY, PHYTOGEOGRAPHY AND ELEMENTS

OF FORESTRY Friday 27th December 2019
220 CELL BIOLOGY, GENETICS, PLANT BREEDING,

EVOLUTIONARY BIOLOGY AND BIOMETRY Sunday 29th December 2019
230 BIOTECHNOLOGY, MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND GENETIC

ENGINEERING Tuesday 31st December 2019
240 PLANT PHYSIOLOGY AND BIOCHEMISTRY Friday 3rd January 2020
250 PRACTICAL—-II
260 PRACTICAL-IV

Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
I Year
510
520
530
540
550
560
Il Year
610
620
630
640

650
660

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&~ UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 158
M.Sc. Electronic Science - (Course Code : 158)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

APPLIED MATHEMATICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
ADVANCED DIGITAL ELECTRONICS

MICROCONTROLLER AND ADVANCED MICROPROCESSORS
C, C++ AND PROGRAMMING

PRACTICAL -1

PRACTICAL - 11

POWER ELECTRONICS AND CONTROL SYSTEMS
NETWORK ANALYSIS
LASER AND FIBRE OPTICS

DIGITAL COMMUNICATION AND DIGITAL SIGNAL
PROCESSING

PRACTICAL -1l
PRACTICAL - IV

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019

Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
510
520
530
540
550
560
Il Year
610
620
630
640

650
660

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

INTRODUCTION TO EARTH SCIENCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND PHOTOGRAMMETRY
STATISTICAL METHODS & COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
PRACTICAL -1

PRACTICAL- II

EARTH RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS
SATELLITE REMOTE SENSING
DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM, GIS PACKAGES AND
GEO-INFORMATICS APPLICATIONS

PRACTICAL - 111
PRACTICAL - IV

25 UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER -2019
M.Sc. Geo-Informatics - (Course Code : 195)

195

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019

Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
| - SEMESTER
111
121
131
141
151
161

II-SEMESTER
211
221
231
241
251
261
111 - SEMESTER

311
321
332
342
361
371
IV - SEMESTER

411
421
432

442

452

461
Annamalainagar

Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI =+ UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

139/176

M.Sc. (Information Technology) — (Course Code: 139 /Lateral Entry - 176)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
SUBJECT NAME

DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS

COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE AND MICROPROCESSORS

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING

VISUAL PROGRAMMING

PROGRAMMING LAB-1 (OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING — C++)
PROGRAMMING LAB-II (VISUAL PROGRAMMING)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

MULTIMEDIA AND ITS APPLICATIONS
JAVA PROGRAMMING
DISTRIBUTED OPERATING SYSTEM
COMPUTER NETWORKS
PROGRAMMING LAB-III (MULTIMEDIA)
PROGRAMMING LAB-IV (JAVA)
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

ADVANCED RDBMS

C# PROGRAMMING AND DOT NET FRAME WORK
WEB DESIGNING

CLIENT/SERVER TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAMMING LAB-V (C# PROGRAMMING AND DOT NET FRAME WORK)

PROGRAMMING LAB-VI (WEB DESIGNING)
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

DATA WAREHOUSING AND MINING
UNIFIED MODELING LANGUAGE
ADVANCED TOOLS IN COMPUTING
ELECTIVE

ENTERPRISE JAVA BEANS AND JSP
WIRELESS APPLICATION PROTOCOL
PROJECT AND VIVA-VOCE

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

}Date & Time will be announced later

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

}Date & Time will be announced later

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

Date & Time will be announced later

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Date & Time will be announced later

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI = UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019
M.Sc. (Software Engineering) — (Course Code: 151 /L ateral Entry - 177)
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

151177 |

SUBJECT CODE SUBJECT NAME DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
| - SEMESTER
111 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT Thursday 26th December 2019
121 UNIX, C & C++ Friday 27th December 2019
131 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS Saturday 28th December 2019
141 SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT Sunday 29th December 2019
151 PROGRAMMING LAB-I (UNIX, C & C++) } Date & Time will be announced later
161 PROGRAMMING LAB-II (DATA STRUCTURES)
Il - SEMESTER (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
211 OBJECT ORIENTED ANALYSIS & DESIGN Monday 30th December 2019
221 SYSTEM SOFTWARE AND OPERATING SYSTEMS Tuesday 31st December 2019
231 ADVANCED RDBMS Thursday 2nd January 2020
242 JAVA PROGRAMMING Friday 3rd January 2020
251 PROGRAMMING LAB-III (ADVANCED RDBMS) } Date & Time will be announced later
261 PROGRAMMING LAB-IV (JAVA)
111 - SEMESTER (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
311 SOFTWARE QUALITY CONTROL & ASSURANCE Thursday 26th December 2019
321 MULTIMEDIA AND ITS APPLICATIONS Friday 27th December 2019
332 C# PROGRAMMING & DOT NET FRAME WORK Saturday 28th December 2019
342 SOFTWARE TESTING Sunday 29th December 2019
351 PROGRAMMING LAB-V (MULTIMEDIA)
361 PROGRAMMING LAB-VI (C# & DOT NET FRAME WORK) } Date & Time will be announced later
IV - SEMESTER (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
411 UNIFIED MODELING LANGUAGE Monday 30th December 2019
421 NETWORK SECURITY Tuesday 31st December 2019
431 WINDOWS PROGRAMMING Thursday 2nd January 2020
ELECTIVE
442 SOFTWARE METRICS Friday 3rd January 2020
443 DATA WAREHOUSING AND MINING Friday 3rd January 2020
451 PROGRAMMING LAB-VII (WINDOWS PROGRAMMING) } Date & Time will be announced later
461 PROJECT AND VIVA-VOCE

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
| - SEMESTER
111
121
131
141
152
161
171
Il - SEMESTER
211
221
231
241
252
261
271
111 - SEMESTER
311
321
332
341

353
354

361
371
IV - SEMESTER

411
Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI &= UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 [ 155/157 ]
M. Sc.(Computer Science) — (Course Code: 155 /Lateral Entry - 157)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

SUBJECT NAME DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS Thursday 26th December 2019
COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE AND MICROPROCESSORS Friday 27th December 2019
UNIX, C & C++ Saturday 28th December 2019
SYSTEM SOFTWARE Sunday 29th December 2019
MULTIMEDIA AND ITS APPLICATIONS Monday 30th December 2019
PROGRAMMING LAB-I (UNIX, C & C++) . .

Date & Time will be announced later

PROGRAMMING LAB-II (MULTIMEDIA) } me wi Y

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

JAVA PROGRAMMING Tuesday 31st December 2019
ADVANCED RDBMS Thursday 2nd January 2020
COMPUTER NETWORKS Friday 3rd January 2020
SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Saturday 4th January 2020
DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING Sunday 5th January 2020

PROGRAMMING LAB-11I JAVA)
PROGRAMMING LAB-1V (ADVANCED RDBMS)
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

} Date & Time will be announced later

C# PROGRAMMING & DOT NET FRAME WORK Thursday 26th December 2019
WINDOWS PROGRAMMING Friday 27th December 2019
PRINCIPLES OF COMPILER DESIGN Saturday 28th December 2019
ADVANCED TOOLS IN COMPUTING Sunday 29th December 2019
ELECTIVE -1

E-COMMERCE Monday 30th December 2019
NETWORK SECURITY Monday 30th December 2019
PROGRAMMING LAB-V (C# & DOT NET FRAME WORK) Date & Time will be announced later
PROGRAMMING LAB-VI (WINDOWS PROGRAMMING)

PROJECT AND VIVA-VOCE Date and Time will be announced later
DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
I - YEAR
511
521
531
541
551
Il - YEAR
611
621
631
641
651
661

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

= UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

| 461/662 |

M.Sc. Hotel Management - (Course Code : 461/Lateral entry - 662)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

SUBJECT NAME

ADVANCED FRONT OFFICE MANAGEMENT

ADVANCED KITCHEN OPERATION AND KITCHEN HYGIENE

ADVANCED FOOD AND BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT AND COST CONTROL

HOTEL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
FACILITY MANAGEMENT

MARKETING AND SALES MANAGEMENT

BAR MANAGEMENT

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND ANALYSIS
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION AND PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
INDUSTRIAL EXPOSURE TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT REPORT

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Saturday 4th January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Sunday 5th January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
I YEAR
110

120
130
140

150

Il YEAR
210
220
230
240
250

SUBJECT CODE
Il YEAR
211
221
231
241
251
261

SUBJECT CODE
Il YEAR
310
320
330
340
351
350
360

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI = UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER
M.Sc. Yoga — (Course Code : 490)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
SUBJECT NAME

HISTORY AND DEVELOPMENT OF YOGA AND YOGA IN
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

SCIENCE OF YOGA

PRINCIPLES OF YOGA AND MENTAL HEALTH

SCHOOLS OF YOGA, SOCIAL SKILLS AND LIVING VALUE
BASED EDUCATION

PRACTICAL - |

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND STATISTICS IN YOGA
YOGA THERAPY AND NATUROPATHY
YOGA AN ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE
DISSERTATION / PROJECT AND VIVA - VOCE
PRACTICAL - 1l
M.Sc. Yoga (Lateral Entry 11 YEAR) — (Course Code :
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
SUBJECT NAME

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY IN YOGA
STATISTICS IN YOGA

YOGA THERAPY

YOGA AND NATUROPATHY
PRACTICAL

PROJECT AND VIVA - VOCE

e | 490/491 |

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

491)
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

M.Sc. Yoga (DIRECT Il YEAR) - (Course Code : 491)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
SUBJECT NAME

PRINCIPLES OF YOGA AND MENTAL HEALTH
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND STATISTICS IN YOGA
YOGA THERAPY AND NATUROPATHY

YOGA AN ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE

EXPLORING SPIRITUALITY **

DISSERTATION

PRACTICAL

** (For Candidates Who Joined From 2015 — 2016)

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
| YEAR
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
Il - YEAR
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

== UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER -2019

M.Sc. Real Estate Valuation — (Course Code : 600)

SUBJECT NAME

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE
ACCOUNTANCY AND STATISTICS
SURVEYING

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE

TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING

LAWS FOR ACQUISITION AND CONTRACT

VALUATION OF REAL ESTATE -1

PRINCIPLES OF RATING AND INSURANCE
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

URBAN LAND ECONOMICS
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

BUILDING REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

VALUATION OF REAL ESTATE - 1l
REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT
PROPERTY LAWS

VALUATION REPORT WRITING
PROJECT AND VIVA - VOCE

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE
I YEAR
110

120
130
140
150
160
Il YEAR
210
220
230
240
241
242
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

25 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 792
M.Sc. Microbiology — (Course Code : 792)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

SUBJECT NAME

PRINCIPLES OF MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIAL PHYSIOLOGY AND METABOLISM

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

AGRICULTURAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY

PRACTICAL - |
PRACTICAL - Il

FOOD AND INDUSTRIAL MICROBIOLOGY
BIOSTATISTICS AND BIOINFORMATICS

MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY
FERMENTATION TECHNOLOGY
GENETIC ENGINEERING
IMMUNOLOGY

PRACTICAL - 11l

PRACTICAL - IV

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SUBJECT CODE

I- SEMESTER
110

120
130
140
150
160
1I- SEMESTER
210
220
230
240
250
260
I1l- SEMESTER
310
320
330
340
350
360
IV- SEMESTER
410

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

= UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

940

M.Sc. Visual Communication — (Course Code : 940)

SUBJECT NAME

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

INTRODUCTION TO COMMUNICATION MODELS/ THEORIES

VISUAL CULT AND CULTURE
MEDIA LAW AND ETHICS

VISUALIZATION AND STORY BOARD

PROGRAMMING LAB-1 (COMPUTER GRAPHICS DESIGN)
PROGRAMMING LAB-II (TELEVISION PRODUCTION)
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

WORLD CINEMA
DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION
THEORIES OF VISUAL ANALYSIS

ADVERTISING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

PROGRAMMING LAB - Il (GRAPHICS AND 3D ANIMATION)

PROGRAMMING LAB - IV (PHOTOGRAPHY)

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
MEDIA MANAGEMENT
AUDIO VISUAL MEDIA
BROADCAST JOURNALISM

PROGRAMMING LAB -V (WEB DESIGNING & PRINCIPLES TECHNIQUES)
PROGRAMMING LAB - VI (VIDEO EDITING)

PROJECT & VIVA -VOCE

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019

Sunday 29th December 2019

Date and Time will be announced later
Date and Time will be announced later

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 3rd January 2020

Date and Time will be announced later
Date and Time will be announced later

Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019

Sunday 29th December 2019

Date and Time will be announced later
Date and Time will be announced later

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
I Year
110
120
130
140
150
160
Il Year
210
220
230
240
241
242
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI > UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 904
M.Sc. Marine Biology & Oceanography - (Course Code : 964)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

Day & Date of Examination

FUNDAMENTALS OF MARINE BIOLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY Thursday 26th December 2019

MARINE MICROBIOLOGY, CYTOLOGY AND GENETICS
INVERTEBRATES AND PROCHORDATES
VERTEBRATES

PRACTICAL - |

PRACTICAL - 1l

PHYSIOLOGY AND BIOCHEMISTRY

FISHERIES SCIENCE

MARINE ECOLOGY AND CONSERVATION
COASTAL AQUACULTURE

MARINE BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS
MARINE POLLUTION AND OCEAN MANAGEMENT
PRACTICAL - 11l

PRACTICAL - IV

Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

M.Sc. Fashion Design - (Course Code : 966)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Code Subject Name Day & Date of Examination

| Year
110 ADVANCED PATTERN MAKING & CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ===
120 TECHNICAL FASHION SKETCHING Thursday 26th December 2019
130 SURFACE EMBELLISHMENTS & TEXTILES Saturday 28th December 2019
140 WORLD FASHION HISTORY Monday 30th December 2019
150 FABRIC TYPES TO DRAPES Thursday 2nd January 2020

Il Year
210 PRACTICAL PATTERN DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION Friday 27th December 2019
220 CREATIVE SURFACE DESIGN Sunday 29th December 2019
230 COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY FOR FASHION DESIGN & Tuesday 31st December 2019

MERCHANDISING
240 CARE FOR CLOTHING & TEXTILES Friday 3rd January 2020
250 PROJECT DISSERTATION e
Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120
130
140
Il Year
210
220
230
240

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&5 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER -2019 967

M.Sc. Interior Design - (Course Code : 967)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

TEXTILES FOR INTERIORS

ADVANCED FURNITURE DESIGN

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY FOR INTERIOR DESIGN
CONCEPT AND STYLE STUDIO

LIGHTING FOR INTERIOR DESIGN
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN

EXHIBITION DESIGN

VISUAL MERCHANDISING AND DISPLAY

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120
130
140
150
160
Il Year
210
220
230
240
241
242
250
260

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 986
M.Sc. Coastal Aquaculture - (Course Code : 986)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

FUNDAMENTALS OF MARINE BIOLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY
NUTRITION AND BIOCHEMISTRY

PHYSIOLOGY, CYTOLOGY AND GENETICS

FARM ENGINEERING

PRACTICAL - |

PRACTICAL - 1l

BIOLOGY AND CULTURE OF CRUSTACEANS

BIOLOGY AND CULTURE OF FIN FISHES

BIOLOGY AND CULTURE OF MOLLUSES AND SEAWEEDS
HEALTH MANAGEMENT AND POST HARVEST TECHNOLOGY
AQUARIUM KEEPING AND MANAGEMENT

AQUACULTURE EXTENSION AND BIO ENTREPRENEURSHIP
PRACTICAL -1l

PRACTICAL - IV

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120

130
140
150
160
170
180

Il Year
210
220
230
240

250
260
270
280

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

== UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER -2019

886

M.Sc. Plant and Machinery Valuation - (Course Code : 886)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANCY

INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES AND PRACTICES
PRINCIPLES OF VALUATION

INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL LAWS — |
VALUATION OF PLANT & MACHINERY - |
MACHINE TOOLS & INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY
FINANCIAL & BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE & LOSS ASSESSMENT
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS VALUATION
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL LAWS - 11
ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS &
STATUTORY INDUSTRIAL COMPLIANCE
CONTINUOUS & SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES
VALUATION OF PLANT & MACHINERY - I
VALUATION REPORT WRITING

PROJECT AND VIVA - VOCE

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI == UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 890

M.Sc. Plant and Machinery Valuation- (Course Code : 890)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Code Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
| Year

120 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANCY Friday 27th December 2019
130 INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES AND PRACTICES Saturday 28th December 2019
140 PRINCIPLES OF VALUATION Sunday 29th December 2019
150 INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL LAWS - | Monday 30th December 2019
160 VALUATION OF PLANT & MACHINERY - | Tuesday 31st December 2019
170 MACHINE TOOLS & INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY Thursday 2nd January 2020
180 FINANCIAL & BUSINESS MANAGEMENT Friday 3rd January 2020

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

Il Year Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
210 PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE & LOSS ASSESSMENT Thursday 26th December 2019
220 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS VALUATION Friday 27th December 2019
230 INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL LAWS - II Saturday 28th December 2019
240 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS & Sunday 29th December 2019

STATUTORY INDUSTRIAL COMPLIANCE
250 CONTINUOUS & SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES Monday 30th December 2019
260 VALUATION OF PLANT & MACHINERY - I Tuesday 31st December 2019
270 VALUATION REPORT WRITING Thursday 2nd January 2020
280 PROJECT & VIVA-VOCE e
Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI 225 UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 891
M.Sc. Energy Auditing and Management - (Course Code : 891)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Code Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
| Year
110 NON CONVENTIONAL ENERGY Thursday 26th December 2019
120 FUELS AND COMBUSTION Friday 27th December 2019
130 POWER PLANT ENGINEERING Saturday 28th December 2019
140 WASTE ENERGY CONVERSION Sunday 29th December 2019
150 ENERGY SCENARIO AND ENERGY POLICY Monday 30th December 2019
160 MEASUREMENTS AND CONTROLS IN POWER PLANT Tuesday 31st December 2019
170 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMANT AND POLLUTION CONTROL  Thursday 2nd January 2020
180 ENERGY CONSERVATION IN THERMAL SYSTEMS Friday 3rd January 2020
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
Il Year Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
210 ENERGY MANAGEMENT IN BUILDINGS Thursday 26th December 2019
220 ENERGY AUDITING AND MANAGEMENT Friday 27th December 2019
230 ENERGY MODELING, ECONOMICS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT  Saturday 28th December 2019
240 PRINCIPLES OF ENERGY MANAGEMENT Sunday 29th December 2019
250 ENERGY AUDIT PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES Monday 30th December 2019
260 ENERGY STORAGE Tuesday 31st December 2019
270 PROJECT & VIVA-VOCE e
Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



&~ UNIVERSITY

ANNAMALAI
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019
M.Sc. Game Technology - (Course Code : 938) 938
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
Subject Code Subject Name Day & Date of Examination
| Year
110 PROGRAMMING AND SCRIPTING Thursday 26th December 2019
120 INTRODUCTION TO 2D DESIGN Friday 27th December 2019
130 DESIGN STUDY FOR GAMES Saturday 28th December 2019
140 3D GAME DEVELOPMENT Sunday 29th December 2019
ELECTIVE-I
150 SCIENCE FOR GAMING Monday 30th December 2019
151 GAME DESIGN CHALLENGES Monday 30th December 2019
160 PROGRAMMING AND SCRIPTING (PRACTICAL)
170 GAME ENGINE (PRACTICAL)
Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120
130
140
150

160
161

170

171

180

190
Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

&5 UNIVERSITY

945

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

M.Sc. Multimedia- (Course Code : 945)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

MULTIMEDIA FUNDAMENTALS
COMMUNICATION THEORIES
VISUAL PRESENTATION

IMAGE EDITING TECHNIQUES
GRAPHICS DESIGNING

ELECTIVE-I

2D ART & ANIMATION TECHNIQUES
WEB DESIGNING

ELECTIVE-1I

MODELING & TEXTURING
RESPONSIVE WEB DESIGNING & DEVELOPMENT
ELECTIVE-I (PRACTICAL-I)
ELECTIVE-1l (PRACTICAL-II)

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

Tuesday 31st December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019

Thursday 2nd January 2020
Thursday 2nd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Subject Code
| Year
110
120

130
140
150
160
170
180

Il Year
210
220
230
240
250
260
270

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI

== UNIVERSITY

088

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019
M.S. Industrial Engineering and Management- (Course Code : 988)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

Subject Name

PRINCIPLE OF MANAGEMENT
APPLIED BUSINESS STATISTICS

PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES - |
QUALITY ENGINEERING
FACILITIES PLANNING AND DESIGN
ENGINEERING ECONOMICS
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

COMPUTER INTEGRATED MANUFACTURING SYSTEM (CIMS)
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

PURCHASING AND STOES MANAGEMENT

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES - 11

QUALITY MANAGEMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

PROJECT & VIVA -VOCE

Day & Date of Examination

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019

Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

Tuesday 31st December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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